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Public Serbice Commission

DATE: December 21, 1998

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Communications (Isler) p’%’

RE: Docket No. 981128-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission
of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3926 issued 10 Telecommunications Service
Center, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Order No. PSC-98-1532-FOF-TC, issued on November 20, 1998, required

Telecommunications Service Center to pay the past due regulatory assessment fees plus a $500
fine or have its certificate canceled. Staff learned after the protest period ended that this
company had made a timely payment of the $500 fine and past due reguiatory assessment fecs,

copy attached. Therefore, this company’s certificate should NOT be canceled.
cc Division of Communications (1sler)
Division of Legal Services (Watts)
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CENTER, INC.

981j28 TC

002073

Iriv. Num. Date Gross Amount Di1ocount Neet Amount Paard
Dmsn’ $ 80, 00
DATE SO0,
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DEC 1 5 1998 70023
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ptate of Florida Chech Date:Nuv 4. 1398 Ne, 07302 8 2
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BOUTHTRUST BANK 83543
mmmm% Y 002073
TELECOMMLINICATIONS BERVIGE CENTRR, INC.
DEBTOR IN POSSESSION 98-7838-6P1
412 E. MADISON BUITE 1200
T - No, 2073 Now 2+, 12338 weGrnne 00, OO0
DATE AMOQUNT

Frve Hundred Eighty and 0/100 Dollars
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TOTHE State of Florida

8,':'“" FPublic Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blwvd

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
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ORDER NO. PSC-98-1532-FQF-TC
DOCKET NOS. 981126-TC, 981127-TC, 981128-TC, 981129-TC, 981134-TC
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and remits all past due regulatory assessment fees, along with
statutory penalties and interest charges, to the Florida Public
Service Commission. Each entity must comply with these
requirements within five business days from the date this Order
becomes final. The fines will be remitted to the Comptroller for
depnsit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to
Section 364.516, Florida Statutes.

ENTITY'S BAME CERTIFICATE PAST DUE PAST DUE

NO. RAFS PENALTIES
AND
INTEREST

Edward Green 35619 1997 1997

Marida, Inc. d/b/a Auto 3922 1997 1997

Image USA

Telecommunications Service 392¢ 1997 1945, 1996,

Cen.er, Inc. & 1997

Magda Ferro 3933 1996 & 1996 & 1997

1997
Payphone Repair 3943 1997 1995 & 1997

Communications, Inc.

As the appropriate fees, statutory penalties, interest
charges, and fines are received, each Docket shall be closed.
S5nould any of the entities fail to comply with this Order within
five business days from the date this Order beccmes final, the
entity shall have its certificate canceled and the Docket shall be
closed. The cancellation of the certificate and the closing of the
Docket in no way diminishes any of the entity's obligaticn to pay
applicable delingquent regul-tory assessment fees, statutory
penalties, and interest charges.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that wach of
the entities listed herein must pay the past due regulatory
assessment fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a $500
fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply
with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida
Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this
Crder becomes final. The fines will be transmitted tc¢ the





